The 2024 Public Investment Budget finances the works covered by this Call for Tenders.

7. PROVISiONAL BOND:

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established according to
the mode! indicated in the Invitation to Tender File and the amount of which is:

Batchl: 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch2 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch3 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch4 200 000 ( two hundred thousand
Issued by a financial institution approved by the Ministjy in charge of Finance, listed in Exhibit